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Attendance 

Attendance at school is really important for all children. If a child misses time off from school then 

they are missing out on vital learning. All children should aim for an attendance rate of 95% each 

year. Children who drop below this are monitored here at school and you might be asked to attend a 

meeting with our Educational Welfare Officer. Please see the table below for attendance for each call 

last week. Those coloured green are at or above 95%, those who are coloured amber are below 95% 

and those coloured red are classes who have fallen below 90%. Well done to Reception who had the 

highest attendance rate for week beginning 7th November.  

Attendance – week beginning 7th November 

 



Christmas Dinner 

 

We will be having our annual Christmas Dinner on Wednesday 14th December. Parents are invited to 

join their child for lunch on that day. The price of an adult meal is £3.50 You should have all received 

a letter about the Christmas Dinner with instructions on how you and your child can book your lunch. 

If you haven't had a letter and would like a lunch pop into the office to speak to Miss Duffy or Miss 

Hooper. Please note that all dinner orders MUST be made by Tuesday 29th November, so that the 

kitchen can place the order for food.  



Christmas Jumper Day 

 

We will be joining in with Save the Children's Christmas Jumper day on Friday 9th December. We will 

be asking the children to pay £1 donation to come to school in their Christmas jumper for the day.  

Diary dates  

Friday 9th December  - Christmas Jumper Day 

Wednesday 14th December - Christmas Dinner 

Monday 19th December - Church  

Tuesday 20th December  - Children break up for Christmas 

Thursday 5th January 2023  - Teacher Day 

Friday 6th January 2023  - Teacher Day 

Monday 9th January 2023  - Children return to school  

Friday 17th February  - Children break up for half term 

Monday 20th February-Friday 24th February  - Half term 



Monday 27th February  - Children return to school  

Thursday 30th March   - Children break up for Easter 

Friday 31st March   - Teacher Day 

Monday 3rd  April-Friday 14th April  - Easter holiday 

Monday 17th April  - Children return to school 

Thursday 25th May  - Children break up for half term 

Friday 26th May  - Teacher Day 

Monday 29th May-Friday 2nd June  - Half term 

Monday 5th June  - Children return to school 

Tuesday 26th July  - Children break up for summer holiday 


